
UTC:   D033 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 D034

PST:   16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

UTC:   0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0

Ulysses SFOS

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2009 (033)

Created: 28 Jan. 2009

ROUND TRIP LIGHT TIME
ONE WAY LIGHT TIME

DSS 14 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 24 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 34 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 43 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 45 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 54 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 63 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 65 VIEW + ALLOC

POWER CONFLICTS ?

o UPLINK
STATION + XFERS

CMD MOD

RANGING S:
X:

COHERENCY S:
X:

SAMPLING S:
X:

o DOWNLINK
S:

X:
BIT RATE:

PLAYBACK / RECORD

SPACECRAFT EVENTS

0.90 / ---

0.90 / ---
128 

0:29:21
0:58:42

0:29:20
0:58:40

REC 0605

STANDBY 0605

0.90 / ---
0609

1024 1:1
0609

0540 0610 <14> 0720

0:29:20
0:58:40

0610 PLBK 1329

STANDBY 1329

0.90 / ---
1331

128 
1331

0:29:20
0:58:40

1334 REC 2135
STANDBY 2135

0.90 / ---
2139

1024 1:1
2139

0:29:20
0:58:40

2221 CMD 63

2215 ON 63

2055 2140 <63>

2140 PLBK

WEEK 6

CAT BED HEATERS ON

0540 0720 UNATTENDED PASS
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UTC:   D034 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 D035

PST:   16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

UTC:   0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0

Ulysses SFOS

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2009 (034)

Created: 28 Jan. 2009

ROUND TRIP LIGHT TIME
ONE WAY LIGHT TIME

DSS 14 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 24 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 34 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 43 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 45 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 54 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 63 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 65 VIEW + ALLOC

POWER CONFLICTS ?

o UPLINK
STATION + XFERS

CMD MOD

RANGING S:
X:

COHERENCY S:
X:

SAMPLING S:
X:

o DOWNLINK
S:

X:
BIT RATE:

PLAYBACK / RECORD

SPACECRAFT EVENTS

0.90 / ---

0.90 / ---
1024 1:1

0:29:20
0:58:40

0010 CMD 63

0015 ON 63

<63> 0140

PLBK 0140

0140 STANDBY

0.90 / ---
0145

128 
0145

0:29:20
0:58:40

0:29:19
0:58:39

0:29:19
0:58:38

0:29:19
0:58:38

0145 REC

WEEK 6

CAT BED HEATERS ON
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UTC:   D035 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 D036

PST:   16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

UTC:   0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0

Ulysses SFOS

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2009 (035)

Created: 28 Jan. 2009

ROUND TRIP LIGHT TIME
ONE WAY LIGHT TIME

DSS 14 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 24 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 34 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 43 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 45 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 54 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 63 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 65 VIEW + ALLOC

POWER CONFLICTS ?

o UPLINK
STATION + XFERS

CMD MOD

RANGING S:
X:

COHERENCY S:
X:

SAMPLING S:
X:

o DOWNLINK
S:

X:
BIT RATE:

PLAYBACK / RECORD

SPACECRAFT EVENTS

0.90 / ---

0.90 / ---
128 

0:29:19
0:58:38

REC 0215
0215 STANDBY

0.90 / ---
0218

1024 1:1
0218

0306 CMD 63 0455

0300 ON 63 0500

0:29:19
0:58:38

0135 0220 <63> 0620

0220 PLBK 0620
STANDBY 0620

0.90 / ---
0625

128 
0625

0:29:19
0:58:38

0:29:19
0:58:38

0625 REC 2110
STANDBY 2110

0.90 / ---
2113

1024 1:1
2113

2325-2136 CMD 63

2330-2130 ON 63

0:29:19
0:58:38

2030 2115 <63>

2115 PLBK

WEEK 6

CAT BED HEATERS ON
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UTC:   D036 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 D037

PST:   16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

UTC:   0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0

Ulysses SFOS

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2009 (036)

Created: 28 Jan. 2009

ROUND TRIP LIGHT TIME
ONE WAY LIGHT TIME

DSS 14 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 24 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 34 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 43 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 45 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 54 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 63 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 65 VIEW + ALLOC

POWER CONFLICTS ?

o UPLINK
STATION + XFERS

CMD MOD

RANGING S:
X:

COHERENCY S:
X:

SAMPLING S:
X:

o DOWNLINK
S:

X:
BIT RATE:

PLAYBACK / RECORD

SPACECRAFT EVENTS

0.90 / ---

1024 1:1

0:29:19
0:58:38

<63> 0115

PLBK 0115
0115 STANDBY

0.90 / ---
0120

128 
0120

0:29:18
0:58:36

0:29:18
0:58:36

0:29:18
0:58:36

0:29:18
0:58:36

0120 REC

WEEK 6

CAT BED HEATERS ON
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UTC:   D037 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 D038

PST:   16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

UTC:   0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0

Ulysses SFOS

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2009 (037)

Created: 28 Jan. 2009

ROUND TRIP LIGHT TIME
ONE WAY LIGHT TIME

DSS 14 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 24 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 34 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 43 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 45 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 54 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 63 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 65 VIEW + ALLOC

POWER CONFLICTS ?

o UPLINK
STATION + XFERS

CMD MOD

RANGING S:
X:

COHERENCY S:
X:

SAMPLING S:
X:

o DOWNLINK
S:

X:
BIT RATE:

PLAYBACK / RECORD

SPACECRAFT EVENTS

0.90 / ---

0.90 / ---
128 

0:29:18
0:58:36

REC 0225
0225 STANDBY

0.90 / ---
0227

1024 1:1
0227

0251 CMD 63 0420

0245 ON 63 0425

0145 0230 <63> 0600

0:29:18
0:58:36

0230 PLBK 0600
STANDBY 0600

0.90 / ---
0603

128 
0603

0:29:18
0:58:36

0:29:18
0:58:36

0:29:18
0:58:36

0605 REC

WEEK 6

CAT BED HEATERS ON

Page 5 of 8



UTC:   D038 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 D039

PST:   16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

UTC:   0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0

Ulysses SFOS

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2009 (038)

Created: 28 Jan. 2009

ROUND TRIP LIGHT TIME
ONE WAY LIGHT TIME

DSS 14 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 24 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 34 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 43 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 45 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 54 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 63 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 65 VIEW + ALLOC

POWER CONFLICTS ?

o UPLINK
STATION + XFERS

CMD MOD

RANGING S:
X:

COHERENCY S:
X:

SAMPLING S:
X:

o DOWNLINK
S:

X:
BIT RATE:

PLAYBACK / RECORD

SPACECRAFT EVENTS

0.90 / ---

0.90 / ---
128 

0:29:18
0:58:36

REC 0225
0225 STANDBY

0.90 / ---
0229

1024 1:1
0229

0251 CMD 63 0440

0245 ON 63 0445

0145 0230 <63> 0600

0:29:18
0:58:36

0230 PLBK 0600

STANDBY 0600

0.90 / ---
0605

128 
0605

0:29:18
0:58:36

0:29:18
0:58:36

0:29:18
0:58:36

0605 REC

WEEK 6

CAT BED HEATERS ON
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UTC:   D039 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 D040

PST:   16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

UTC:   0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0

Ulysses SFOS

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2009 (039)

Created: 28 Jan. 2009

ROUND TRIP LIGHT TIME
ONE WAY LIGHT TIME

DSS 14 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 24 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 34 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 43 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 45 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 54 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 63 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 65 VIEW + ALLOC

POWER CONFLICTS ?

o UPLINK
STATION + XFERS

CMD MOD

RANGING S:
X:

COHERENCY S:
X:

SAMPLING S:
X:

o DOWNLINK
S:

X:
BIT RATE:

PLAYBACK / RECORD

SPACECRAFT EVENTS

0.90 / ---

128 

0:29:18
0:58:36

REC 0125
0125 STANDBY

0.90 / ---
0127

1024 1:1
0127

0141 0230 CMD 63

0135 0235 ON 63

0045 0130 <63> 0335

0:29:18
0:58:36

0130 PLBK 0729
STANDBY 0729

0.90 / ---
0732

128 
0732

0:29:18
0:58:36

0:29:18
0:58:36

0734 REC 2115
STANDBY 2115

0.90 / ---
2117

1024 1:1
2117

2340-2151 CMD 63

2345-2145 ON 63

0:29:18
0:58:36

2035 2120 <63>

2120 PLBK

WEEK 6

CAT BED HEATERS ON
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UTC:   D040 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 D041

PST:   16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

UTC:   0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 0

Ulysses SFOS

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2009 (040)

Created: 28 Jan. 2009

ROUND TRIP LIGHT TIME
ONE WAY LIGHT TIME

DSS 14 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 24 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 34 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 43 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 45 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 54 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 63 VIEW + ALLOC

DSS 65 VIEW + ALLOC

POWER CONFLICTS ?

o UPLINK
STATION + XFERS

CMD MOD

RANGING S:
X:

COHERENCY S:
X:

SAMPLING S:
X:

o DOWNLINK
S:

X:
BIT RATE:

PLAYBACK / RECORD

SPACECRAFT EVENTS

0.90 / ---

1024 1:1

0:29:18
0:58:36

<63> 0115

PLBK 0115

0115 STANDBY

0.90 / ---
0116

128 
0116

WEEK 6

CAT BED HEATERS ON
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